PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1449

- Page 1, line 3, replace "an effective date" with "for application"
- Page 1, line 11, after "to" insert "an"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "counties" with "county"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "one-half" with "one-fourth"
- Page 1, line 22, remove "two"
- Page 1, line 23, replace "counties" with "county"
- Page 1, line 23, remove ", as follows:"
- Page 2, remove lines 1 through 4
- Page 2, line 5, replace "population relative to the combined total population of both counties" with "and a population of more than ten thousand"
- Page 2, line 14, replace "EFFECTIVE DATE" with "APPLICATION"
- Page 2, line 14, replace "is effective for the" with "applies to"
- Renumber accordingly